

Sessions 163 of 2018

Order No. **04**

Dated: **07.03.2019**

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of three (03) accused persons on CB, one accused person is present by filing late hazira and rest two (02) accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.on the ground stated in the petition.

Ld. PP files hazira.

No P.Ws are present.

Fix **09.04.2019, 10.04.2019 & 11.04.2019** for evidence.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC 1st, Islampur, U/D.
In-charge.