

Sessions Case no 163/2018

Order no.18

Dated 07.11.2019

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and recording of evidence.

All three accused persons are present by steps.

Ld. P. P. in Charge has taken steps.

One witness Swapna Ghosh is present today. She is examined in chief, cross examined in part and discharged as PW1.

The signature of the de facto complainant on the written complaint is marked as Ext. 1 and the GDE bearing no. 425/18 dt. 11.01.18 is marked as Ext.2 (after objection) and kept with the record.

This case is fixed on 08.11.2019 also .

To date for appearance of the accused persons and recording of evidence.

D/C by me

Addl.D.J.,FTC-I.

Addl.D.J.,FTC-I,
Islampur.

Sessions Case no 102/2018

Order no 13

Dated 03.08.2019

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and recording of evidence.

All two accused persons are present by steps.

Ld. P. P. in Charge has taken steps.

One witness Prasanta Barman is present today.

He is examined in chief , cross examined and discharged as PW5. The written complaint is marked as Ext1.

This case is fixed on 05.08.2019 also .

To 05.08.2019 for appearance of the accused persons and recording of evidence.

D/C by me

Addl.D.J.,FTC-I.

Addl.D.J.,FTC-I,
Islampur.

dated.10-07-2019 :-

This day is fixed for appearance of the convict in terms of the bail granted by the Ho'nble High Court, Calcutta.

The convict had appeared by petition in terms of the conditions of bail and his presence on physical verification is recorded herein.

The next date for appearance of the convict is fixed on 13.08.2019.

To 13.08.2019 for appearance of the convict.

D/c by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,

FTC-1, Islampur.

Extract Copy of Order.

**In The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge,FTC-1,
Islampur,Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.**

Sessions Case No. 18 of 2015

State

 $V_S.$

Nur Hussain.....Accused.

Order No. 76/ Dt. 15-01-2019 :

XX

[illegible]

It is the case pending for evidence since long. It appears from the materials on record that summons upon the charge sheet witnesses were issued on several occasions but the same could not be served.

The I/C, Islampur P.S. is further directed to cause service of summons by affixing a copy of the same in some conspicuous part of the residential house/ business place of the witnesses if the summons can not be served in ordinary way.

Let a copy of the order along with the copies of summons be sent to the I/C, Islampur P.S. for compliance.

To 08-02-2019 & 11-02-2019 for evidence.

D/C, by me,

Sd/- Sri H.Sinha.
Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Memo No.

Dated. 15-01-2019

Copy forwarded to the I/C, Islampur P.S. for compliance.

Sri H.Sinha.
Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Order no 19
Dated 20.07.2019

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of the PWs.

All accused persons are present by steps.

Ld PP in Charge has taken steps.

No witness is present today.

Ld PP in Charge is directed to put in requisites to summon PWs.

To 26.08.2019, 27.08.2019 and 28.08.2019 for for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of the PWs.

D/C by me

Addl.D.J.,FTC-I.

Addl.D.J.,FTC-I,
Islampur. U/Dinajpur

