

## **Sessions 163 of 2018**

Order No. 27

Dated: **19.02.2020**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of PWs.

One accused named Subho Biswas @ Bittu is present by filing Late Hazira. Rest of all are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP has filed hazira.

No P.Ws are present.

The case is scheduled tomorrow also.

To date 20.02.2020 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of Pws.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC 1<sup>st</sup>, Islampur, U/D.