

31

28.05.2021

The case record is put up today as per Hon'ble High Court's notification no 1893 RG dated 30.04.2021 for order.

The previous day was fixed for evidence of P.Ws.

Regular PO has been transferred.

None appears or takes step.

The local Bar Association has taken resolution and has requested not to pass adverse order due to covid-19.

Fix 31.07.2021 for evidence of P.Ws.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge I/C
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 574)