

43

07.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of P.Ws. .

Ld. PP in-charge has taken step.

Accused named Subho Biswas is present this day. Rest of all accused persons are represented by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present today.

Fix 09.11.2022 for evidence of P.Ws and ER of WWA.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 742)