

SC 163 of 2018

Order No. 64

Dated : 29.11.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 6

The Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Three accused persons remain absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Their prayer is considered and allowed.

The CSW 6 Jjharna Nandi is examined in chief and cross examined in full being PW6 and she is discharged.

The CSW 4 Sumitra Das is present and the WWA issued against her is hereby recalled.

Inform Dalkhola PS PS.

The CSW 4 Sumitra Das is examined and cross examined in full as PW8 & she is discharged.

To date for evidence of CSW8

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to IC Dalkhola PS
D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-1st, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
J.O Code WB 00688]